Rule' 2.29 Form 2.16B
The Insolvency Act 1986 - 6 B
Notice of statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Acrobat Music Group Limited 5858582
In the High Court of Justice Court case number :
Chancery Division Companies Court 1167872008 |
{full name of court)
(a) Insert full We (a)
name(s} and S J Parker C D Wilson
address(es) of Tenon Recovery Tenon Recovery
administrator(s) Sherlock House, Sherlock House
73 Baker Street, 73 Baker Street
London, London
W1U6RD W1U BRD
attach a copy of:-
“Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs;
applicable “the statement(s) of concurrence;

aeopy ofthe coumnt order imiting-disctosureinrespectof-the-statoment-ofaffairs

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed
Joint Administrators
Dated lb] 34
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact S J Parker
information in the box opposite but if Tenon Recovery
you do, it will hefp Companies House to Sherlock House,
contact you if there is a query on the 73 Baker Street,
form. London,
W1U 6RD
The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public rernrd +44 (0) 207 935 5566
DX Number DX Exchange

BAABANE

19/03/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

e

e—

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3JUZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2.29

{a) Insert full name and
address of registered

office of company 10
which

statement of affairs
telates

(b} Insert date statement
of truth on the statement
of affairs was made.

(¢} Inset full name of
person who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concurred with.

{2) Insert full name and
address of person making
statement

*Delete as applicable

(e} Please list matters in
the staternent of affairs
which you are not in
agreement with, or which
you consider to be
erroneous or misleading,
or matters to which you
have no direct knowledge
and indicate reason for
listing them,

ADM.1035¢c

Statement of Concurrence

Form 2.15B

Name of Company

Acrobat Music Group Limited

Company number

5858582

In the High Court of Justice

(full name of court)

Court case number
11678/2008

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)

Acrobat Music Group Limited

(‘the company’)

made on (b)

by (c} Anthony Patrick Joy Fraser

Statement of Truth

| (d) Nicholas Robert William Ross

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Staternent of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the

company on the date that it entered administration.

(e)

Tie Siokmend of affars IS bosed upon nforrahiery
Fm‘/w 6 e execshve MM’M Jaom of S

Conprny.  As o ron Lxeahive | &M pAgeg
he eweerhn Mﬂ“"‘"" bo ensue pe  AuwiLy
o het (~formoian -

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it

entered administration.

Full name
Signed

Dated

Nicholas Robert William Ross

VAN

4/3 /09 .
13,




Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
Acrobat Music Group Limited 5858582
In the Court case number
11678 / 2008 |

Statement as to the affairs of

Acrobat Music Group Limited 3,
Shertock House
73 Baker Street
Londen, W1U 6RD

on the 24 December 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

* | believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 24 December 2008 the date that the company entered administration.

Fuli Name )’("NT'DN\/ ‘( WW
Signed % — £ |

Dated 9 !“ ) / Oﬂ

R R . . L
f\n\&h)\ R A \‘3 A R MPOQC MM S AR,
- wu.\': bdwnce shaer dakd 3y Dcbober 2008
- Céwﬂm\’, ceday balunce deted 2¢% Decewle lm;'?




Acrobat Music Group Limited
Statement of Affairs as at 24 December 2008

A — Summary of Assets

K 'Eﬁ\w’n& Estimated to

Agsets Book Value realise

£ £
Assats.sub]ect to fixed charge ‘R'« S,Q \C D03 ? 610 ' T
Mg Qﬂ‘dajm 4 d
Otes Ryed Hhuick R 22500 ', 7

Assets subject to floating charge

‘S)Odc ; ' lg),faoo \{;DQ'O .
M'\NS Zl?,‘b7 loo’ano

Uncharged assets
Zen) DeporV X %,V -
Sdas sy Loanl R (), 4n —
em?n.’m\_! p 2N 6o, Y20 -
g , L2 g' 0vo |
Estimated total asssts avallable for preferential creditors "‘M% v Wd .
AtCurme\ &Y |

A/{/ é'ﬁﬁ,&bc
Signature Date \'\'/Ol ’h'} . -_—

I 12,725,505

* A ax 3' '00‘\'92.‘/1.001 - vnloae 4k L(.,“"l«_ -
Gl oy o o7 dsbky Je + e alletd

KX 3) B0 berle value munis 2 Judie wmsubi

AePlt(,m)om/ Anrany S ﬂ.*‘ov\
Corn Rulaae fun.b v 21 Oy A'tb\bu ’




Acrobat Music Group Limited

Balance Sheet as at 31 October, 2008

Fixed Assets

inangible Assets
Music Catalogues
Acquisition Costs

Tangible Assets
Computers

Furniture and Fittings
Warehouse Equipment
Motor Vehicles

Current Assets

Stock in Hand

Debtors

Loan to Subsidiary

Provisions for Doubtful Debts
Rent Deposit

Prepayments
Cash at 8ank

Current Liabilitics
Catalogue Deferred payments
vat Control

Paye Control

laterest Accrued

Creditors

Deferred Tax

Not Current Liabillties

Net Asgets

Represented by
Share Capital

Share premlum

Loan Notes

Profit and Loss Account

Shareholder Funds

Actual Actual Actual
£ £ £
Cost Depreciation
3,600,000 195,000 3,405,000
753,985 158,523 595,462
4,353,935 353,523 4,000,462
71,798 9,761
22,865 2,980
17,019 1,671
6,800 1,473
118,482 15,886 102,596
4,103,059
182,608
213,407
61,411
{1,600)
36,798
60,286
(714,618)
{161,708}
0
(46,218)
134,980
317,170
275,500
{98,854)
582,578
{744,286)
£3,358,772
1,000
899,521
4,598,336

{2,140,023)

£3,358,835

62




Acrobat Music Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 December 2008

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise

EK

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) -
37253
Liabilities 1
Preferential Creditors:- kCu.dj E:Lv\.; (SZ.DQ -
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (|q.1 g) =
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 2o Eaﬁt
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 11 5‘ -4
Debts secured by floating charges A’ -Loﬂ-k_-f
) WS =
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (1R€o ) =®
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Lo %5
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifall to fioating charge ht:'k:h'-zrs)'k 3*’-]
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) = (‘ 4 )
y.. -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors Q’% & 4)

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

&
4 -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors Lw—.‘

Issued and called up capitai

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members ( o064 ) g

Signature (’ﬁ\é)/ Date lj/gu Z;;;

K Jee Crdudor Snaeh Mbuha) (Uphde & Bal fhatV ok
[Tl tMwc 3y 0oeber )
~ fzxc, Kk Tede c.-gwb

zank bl .




Acrobat Music Group Limited
B - Company Creditors

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditorg under hire-purchases, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers clalming
amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s possession.

Name of creditor Address Amount | Details of any security held by | Date security | Value of sacurity £
or Claimant (with postcode) of debt creditor given
£
ACVITY CANITH | PATERNDS TR WREE D ¢ HokTwir |3 udr_,Q .
68 5T LS n%k&)&l@#t-}b m.n.NS g o .‘)ﬂ PX'V N

HMAC #i$7965]

Plcor.  Lofe 4 \NTN%R; 236 61K

. 1 [

mwn:m_u - pae__ | _.S u\k?./_ O w



ACROBAT MUSIC GROUY LAMITED - Purchase Ledger

AAGQO1
ACU00Q1
ADLOO1
ATNOOL
AMAQOZ
AMLDOL
B&ROOL
BAROOL
BARODZ
BARDDD
BGOO1
BRIOD1
BTO01
CAMOOL
CLAQODL
COLDO2
CONDO02
Co0002
C00003
Cousol
CTB001
CHHOOL
DAVOOL
DHCO001
oMC
DPLOO]
EBADOL
BDCOO1
BAPLO01
EUKO01
BURGO1
EURGO2
FIB001
HARCO1

Page 1

Aged Creditorg printed at 17:10 on Thursday. Z9th January 0¥ - Aged from 24 DEC 08 ?
\M“\(K H Unatlocated
Balance Up to 30 Days 31 - 60 Days Cver 68 Days Debits
AAG Publishing Ltd 500,00 500.00 0.00
Acuity Capital Manag 146B7.50 14687.50 ¢.00
Adluma Ltd 41.13 41.13 0.00
AIM 40.00 40.00 0.oe
Amazon EU Sarl 400.00 400.Q0 0,00
Acrobat Music Lrd 7010.47 7010.47 0.oo
3lues & Rhythm Magaz 235.00 235.00 0.00
Barclaycard -2473.80 2802.34 9.95 5285.89
Barclays Bank Plc 2409.60 240%.60 0.00
Barclays Asset Finan 31496,12 31496.12 0.00
British Gas 1.70 1.70 .00
BPI 88. 13 88.13 0.00
BT 4448.2) 461.57 31986.66 0.00
Campbell & Co 567.50 S87.50 0.00
Classic Business Equ 6€81._9% 691,95 0.00
Stuart Coleman 500.00 $0¢.00 9,00
Complete Pulfilment 1218.25 1218.35 0.00
John Cooper Expsnaes 4249, 86 4248.85 0.00
Eileen {ook -80.00 160.00 240.00
Counterpoint Bysteins 720.00 15.00 705.00 ©.00
Cynthia Sesso - CT& 326.38 326,38 0.00
Chris ®White €00.00 £00.00 0.00
Davenport Lyons 28306.81 11722.76 18584 .05 2000.00
David Howard Corsult 7055.16 5610.49 1444 .67 0.00
Dave McAleer 0.04 100.08 100.00
Diamond Publighing L 3995.00 Y98.75 2996.2% 0.00
Ebay -5.69 5.69
Entearcainment Distri 43055.26 14003.51 29051.75 0.00
Eden Springs 175.59 175.5% 0.00
Entertainsent UX Ltd £67.50 587.50 0.00
Buroffice 180.23 215.18 34.95
Europa Worldwide Log 84.60 B84.60 0.00
Robert FPisher -8.70 8.70
Harrow Business Serv 100.56 100.56 ¢.00
Harrow Council Londo 8076.00 8p076.00 0,00

HAROQ3




- . - . .- - - - —— e mm - - - - - —— v (U . o o - M
ACROBAT MUSIC GROU® LIMITED - purchase Ladge:
Page 2
Aged Jreditorg printed at 17:10 on Thursday. 29th January 09 - Aged from 24 DEC 4@
Unallocaced
Balance Up to 30 Days 3L _- 60 Days Over 60 Days Debite
HEAQDL Warren Heal -753 .47 753.47
HHOGD1 HHO Ltd 676.26 G76.26 .00
HMVOO1 HMY UK Ltd 2115.00 2115.00 0.00
Lpcanl Lewes District Counc 1595.00 1995.00 6.00
MANOO1 Muanor Brokers 602.80 682 .80 0.00
HATOO01 Matthew Arnoid 9.99 9.98 G.0¢
HCPOOQ1 MCPS B8664.71 B664.71 0.00
MICDO01 Micreonet Infotech Lt 38%5.12 1586.25 2308.88 0.01
MBAQ01 MSA Payroll Bervices 19,50 16.50 3.00 0.90
NATOO1 Opal Nations 941.73 941.713 0.00
NBHOQ1 Rew Boathouse Capita 20562.50 20562.50 Q.00
NULOQOL Nuleaf Graphics Lkd 16285.50 3615.00 12666.50 .00
oCT001 Octagen Ltd 70.5¢Q 10.%90 0.00 ,
PACOO1L The Packaging Store 0.¢0 130.96 130.96 !
PANOOL Pantomime Eve Commit ~-85,00 85.00
PLAOO1 PLAY.CCM 200.00 200.00 0.00
QUAQGO1 Quayle Munre Ltd SB752.00 56875.00 0.900
RBBOOL Reed Midem 2914.78 8913.78 0.00
RPAOOL RP Autos 0.18 415.43 415.33
STHOO2 SFH Optical Disc Lid 6.99 §5.99 0.00
3IG001 Signs Express 0.02 g.02 0,00
axToeoz SITA UK 79.47% 79.47 0.00
BPLOOL Songlines Publishing 1790.70 . 17%0.70 0.00
gTocol Studio ITPI Ltd 2%80.00 2980.00 0.00
TCC The Thames Coffee Co 96.00 96.00 0.00
TXO00) TKO Licensing Ltd -176.26 176.26
uprgool United Parcel Servic 1036. 36 179.70 571.86 1030, 85 746.0%
voLoal volcano Publishing 411.25 411,25 ¢.o00
WEROD1 Werner Triepke Music 31.65 31.69 ¢.o00
WILOCG2 willott Kingston Smi 640.67 £40.57 0.00
pumbar of accounts = 65
Overall total: 236668.45 796.20 72204. 14 173650C.42 5982 .01

0.34% 30.51% T73.37% -4 .22%



Acrobat Music Group Limiled
C - Company Shareholders

Name of Shareholder Address (with postcode) No. of Nominal | Details of Shares held
shares Value
held

o ALS >QP¢\ ndrcml (oS r@. ", &FL § Qﬁrrfir:\

honity Giplodl| fipts Copeiel " Mg jovet e , #99| A4

Levdlor EC4M T SAR J

— ] : X L &unrhv\ﬁ . .
Jobun Cocper mﬂhﬁqwg ricicliesex AT (G | H1 | A4

. 69 Closendon Cour7 Svbie ¥t
\X\CNN &ﬁ\»\\m\. W\‘M.W.iﬁ..lof Veade _ tevder. 9 (AU 40 &£ 40 EUL.-.C&L\-”M,
N - Netwr L Honi € Tiovdl Arerncs —
PT Lrtstmech Gloke Ak _toclos _fuckl g7 Y| SO | £ §O
ﬁ‘.u,_;.,_k,,.h ] 060 £ /08D
Signature / Data —M\ 3 | \\ bv .




